
FINANCIAL SERVICES GROUP
Supply Management

 

 
 
City of Vancouver, Financial Services Group 
Supply Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca  
 

DATE August 19, 2016 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL “RFP” PS20161295 

SUPPLY OF A FLEET MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

RE: KEY DATES EXTENSION  

 

CURRENTLY READS: 

2.1 Potential Proponents should note the following key dates: 
 

Event Time and Date 

Deadline for Enquiries 
 
3:00 pm PDT on Tuesday, August 30, 2016 

Closing Time 
 
3:00 pm PDT on Tuesday, September 6, 2016 

 

 

REPLACE WITH: 

2.1 Potential Proponents should note the following key dates: 
 

Event Time and Date 

Deadline for Enquiries 
 
3:00 pm PDT on Tuesday, September 6, 2016 

Closing Time 
 
3:00 pm PDT on Tuesday, September 13, 2016 

 

 



 
 
 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 
 
 

This addendum must be completed, and attached to your Proposal form. 

If you have already submitted your Proposal, this addendum shall be submitted to the 
Purchasing Services Office, City of Vancouver, 453 West 12th Avenue, Vancouver, British 
Columbia, Canada, V5Y 1V4, (Courier Delivery and Drop off is at the Information Desk, Main 
Floor Rotunda of the same address), prior to the Closing Time: 3:00:00 pm Local Vancouver, BC 
Time, in an envelope clearly marked “Addendum No. 1 to Request for Proposal No. 
PS20161295: Supply of a Fleet Management Information System before the closing time of 3:00 
p.m., September/13/2016. 

 

 

NAME OF VENDOR 

 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 

 

DATE 

Jason Lo 
Contracting Specialist 


